60
ALARMS
SIRENS
SAP Series
SXL Series
SDS Series
SMAC Series

PRODUCT OPTIONS
7272
PRODUCT CODIFICATION
LIST OF AVAILABLE PRODUCT TYPES
MB 1
2
3
SW
P
F
 S
Sonitron
Alarm
Series
Mounting
Bracket
1: wall connection
2: flat connection
    (with grooves)
3: flat connection
    (with holes)
Separate
mounting
bracket
W: wire AWG 24
      (12cm)
P: round pin
F: fast-on terminal
    4.76mm
S: sweep
 T -  2155SAS
SAS-2155-S-F-MB1
SAS-2155-S-F-MB2

I
Intermittent
PRODUCT CODIFICATION
PRODUCT OPTIONS
LIST OF AVAILABLE PRODUCT TYPES
PACKAGING
The SMAC-25 buzzers are packed on a polystyrene board (245 L x 245 W) and sold in
boxes with dimensions of 250 L x 250 W x 125 H.
SMAC-25
elpmaxeOption Code noitpircseD
MC
Wash Tab
FP21
SMAC-25-P15-MC
SMAC-25-P17.5
+Wash Tab
SMACI-25-P15-FP
Acryl coating: The protective coating gives a complementary
assurance against smog. All Smac series buzzers are perfectly
waterproof (IP67) without the mentioned coating.
Recommended for automatic washing production process.
The Wash Tab is upon the sound-emitting hole, avoiding
liquid penetration into the cavity.
TO BE REMOVED AFTER the washing process for good
sound output!!!
Acoustic stabilization Foam Patch, easy to stick.  For:
SMAC(I)-25-P15
SMAC(I)-25-P17.5
Transducer
P-S-W connections
76
Sonitron's extremely loud series presented in a standard series
housing are used in conditions that requires immediate
attention getting and action to prevent dramatic situations.
In this series Sonitron used more than 30 years experience
know-how and elaborated working principles.
 Extremely high sound pressure level with a very
 clear and penetrating sound output
 Solid state shock proof buzzer
 Dust and waterproof, rated to IP67
 PCB and panel mounting; pin or fast-on terminals
 Very high reliability
 Low power consumption
 Wide operating supply range
 Wide temperature range
 Electronics potted in epoxy
 Small in dimensions
Alarms
Agricultural equipment
Monitoring and test equipment
Medical equipment
Military equipment
Trucks & automobiles
Boats & airplanes
Signalling & process control equipment
       Fire detectors
       Vending-machine
       Cockpit alarm
*All measurements are made @ 1 meter @ 12 Vdc in free air @21°C.
 Operating temperature -40°C to +85°C
 Storage temperature -40°C to +85°C
 Life time (at 21°C)  @12Vdc continuous use min. 9 hours  (expected life time curve in addendum)
 Case material   ABS (UL rating: 94 HB)
 Standard colour of case Black
 Terminal material  Tinned brass for both pin terminals and fast-on terminals
    Reverse voltage protected.
    Weight:  22g
Supplemental
SXL SERIES                Extreme loud
SXLC 515 C
SXLI 515 C1
SXLP 515 C
SXLW 515 C